
DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
OTTAWA - CANADA 

Pibishod by Authority of the Rt. big. C. D. Howe, M,*ister of Trade and Commea'ce 
	 Memoran dum 

No. 7 
	

July, 1956 	Price: 41.00 per year, 

	

0 	
f"4c4 	 STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VBGTABLES - JULY 1, 1956 	1. 

	

JUL 1 	'q9 
	 Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, onions, celery, beets, 

crrots and parsnips will not be reported for the pen 

to October 3. inclusive. 

IfRUIT, FROZEN AIZ Th PRESLRV!TIV 

There were 3 9 497,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 

J si-.F,'r,c 2TATISTIOUE 
CAPIADA 	CANAOA 

17 !7 

LIERARY 
1I110TF-4QUE 

Under" while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 12,173,000 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda 

totaLled 8,399,000 lb. A year ago they anounted to 8,189,000 lb. and 

last month to 6,856,000 lb. 

The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 

24,069,000 lb. as compared with 22,609,OcO lb. last year and 

23,260,000 lb. last nionth. 

VEGETABLES, FROZM AIM Ih BRINE 

"Containers 1 lb. and Uner" showed a total of 4,134,000 lb. 

while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 4,557,000 lb. There were 

3,833,000 lb. held "In Brine." 

Prepared in Livestock Section, AGRICULTUME DIVISION 

5503-508 
17-7-56 

EDMOND CLOUTIEB, C.M.G., O.A., DSP., Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1956. 



TOTIL 

2G T :L 

?0 T$. 

2jr w 

f C 2 

1,29 
226 
237 

1,722 

196 
391 
18 
605 

536 
480 

1,016 

246 

805 
1,051 

5)6 
380 
3-' 

436 

357 
459 
43 

859 

2,321 
2,588 

166 
5,075 

337 
751 
211 

1,309 

1,549 
232 
289 

2,070 

3C? 
604 

—'ii 

824 
915 

-.- 
1,739 

288 

888 
1,176 

57 
330 

387 

476 
3C4 
26 

806 

2,414 
863 
106 

396 
692 
192 

1,280 

521 
295 
357 

1,173 

545 
823 

1 
II, 3&9 

707 
1,344 

21 
2,072 

39 
31 

762 
832 

29 
399 

4 
412 

242 
534 

655 

456 
3,287 

446 
4,189 

165 
683 
269 

1,117 

2 • 	FROZEN FRUIT AND PULP IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

July 1, 1956 	June 1, 1 956 	July 1, 
Prelininary 	Revised 	1955 

- thousand cun2 - 
JUi. IIR0SrR 1 lb. 
p pie 

Irstitut lonal 
ie process 1n' 
I ulp 

Blueberries 
Ir1stitutona1 
Ieprocessirr 
P up 

Cherrie3 
instituti orial 
Repro cessin 
Pulp 

Jitrus Zruits 
lnsti tutiorial 
£ep1ss1r 
.Puip 

Plums 
Institutional 
i.ie j  roe e ss I €; 
u1p 

Raspberries 
inOti tutionr.1 
Reprocessing 
P ul p 

5trawberries 
Istjtutional 
Reprocessin(t 
'r ulp 

(Jther Zrcit 
Institutional 

proc easing 
Pulp 

Reported 	 12,073 
stirriated 	 100 
1OTAL 	 12,173 	11,72 	12,019 

LOSS than three iirmc roportin€: this item. The f 1gw es therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are inc1ed in u0tt1ert. 



F}tUI f, 	i'j. 	ii 	hi3h; 	1v3 11 .iuhAiC2S 
.SJ 	 I-- Th 	ra:i 

July 1, 1956 	June 1, 1956 	July 1, 1955 
k-relirninary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
.1NRS 1 lb. ANDUIDR 

ppJ.es 
Llueberries 
Cherries 
Citrus ?ruits 
lums 
npherries 

itrawberries 
Other 

1eported 
Est iznated 
110 TA1 

}Fi-LIT Th 302 OR BENZOAP 

Apples 
1ueberries 

Cherries 
Citrus Fruits 

a urns 
spberries 

3trawberr les 
tither 

2o T. 

SUI\J MY OF .F(L1T 

94 122 10 
126 165 676 
73 113 126 

163 141 163 

355 511 182 
1,859 1,360 951 

627 240 293 

3,297 
200 

3 2497 2 2, 401 

1,342 1,591 1,701 
17 

625 507 1,211 
1,948 1,862 1,795 
1,296 1,291 613 

669 887 483 
1,178 1,342 1,159 
1,341 1,376 1,210 

8,399 8 0 856 8,189 

•Contaiirs Over 1 lb. 
iiistitutiora1 Trade 5 1408 6,311 2,904 
ieprocessing 5,285 3,940 7,376 
Pulp 1,480 1,501 1,939 

TOTAL 12 9 173 11,752 12,c19 

Containers 1 lb. and Under 3,497 2,652 2,401 

In Preservatives 8,399 8 9 856 8,189 

G. 'J.D TUL1Ai. 24,069 23,260 22,609 

oss than three fims reporting this item. rte figures therefore cinnot be shown 
separately but are included in 'Other.' 



4. 	FTLOZEN VEGITABLES IN I0RA&ES AhD FCT0RIES IN CANADA 

STTST!CS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLICT-EQ.iF TA SHLLE CANADA  

July 1, 1956 	June 1, 1956 	July 1, 1955 
Pre1irni3ry 	Revised 1010653068 	

poun& thousand 

Ir:.3 1 lb. 1L L JER 

Asparagus 
BearLs, ima 

txing 
Corn 
las 
ther 

teported 

Bstimated 

TOThL 

C3Ic'i11,ER3 OVER 1 lb. i1Oli  I3TlTIO1A 

Asparagus 

3eans, Lime 

2tr inc. 
Corn 

keas 

Other 

Reported 

Estimated 
ro TAL 

COl T 	ITaD F)R R2R0 CItG 

Asparagus 
Beans, in 

.trin 
Corn 
ieas 
Other 

46 45 49 
198 231 154 
268 354 272 
165 194 188 

1,290 2,050 1,000 
1,867 2,213 1,419 

3,834 

300 
4,134 5,087 3,982 

22 11 14 
169 147 83 
210 392 428 
246 331 274 
719 878 1,167 
751 789 834 

2,117 
50 

2,167 	2,548 	2,800 

5 5 6 

312 247 250 
204 222 464 
296 374 560 

1,205 1,833 1,376 

368 527 426 

TuTAL 
	

2,390 	3,208 	3,082 

3LiY 	Gf.iz 

Containers Over 1 lb. 

'or InstitutuionaJ 2,167 2 0 548 2 1 800 
or 	eprocessin' 2,390 3,208 3,082 

TOTAL 	. . 	 4,557 5 1 756 5,882 

Containers 1 lb. and Under 4,134 5,087 3,082 

In Brine 3,833 4,164 2,637 

GRJ'D TOTAL 12,524 15,007 11,601 


