32-610

JUL 18

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Rt. Hon. C. D. Howe, Minister of Trade and Commerce



Memorandum

No. 7

July, 1956 Price: \$1.00 per year,

STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES - JULY 1, 1956

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, onions, celery, beets.

carrots and parsnips will not be reported for the period July 1

to October 1 inclusive.

CANADA CANADA

A 9 17 1097

LIBRARY

## FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES

There were 3,497,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 1 la mandoTHEQUE Under" while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 12,173,000 lb.

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda totalled 8,399,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 8,189,000 lb. and last month to 8,856,000 lb.

The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 24,069,000 lb. as compared with 22,609,000 lb. last year and 23,260,000 lb. last month.

## VEGETABLES, FROZEN AND IN BRINE

"Containers 1 1b. and Under" showed a total of 4,134,000 1b. while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 4,557,000 lb. There were 3,833,000 lb. held "In Brine."

Prepared in Livestock Section, AGRICULTURE DIVISION

5503-508 17-7-56

		July 1, 1956 Preliminary	June 1, 1956 Revised	July 1, 1955	
and the second of the second of the second s		- thousand pounds -			
ONTAINERS OVER 1 1b.					
pple		2 050		500	
nstitutional		1,259	1,549	521	
eprocessing		226 237	232	295	
ulp	TOTAL	1,722	289	357 1,173	
lueberries	101/11	19 120	2,070	29210	
nstitutional		196	307	545	
eprocessing		391	604	823	
ulp		18	-	1	
LI WAR AND LINE	POTAL	605	911	1,369	
herries				200	
nstitutional		536	824	707	
eprocessing		480	915	1,344	
ulp			1/	21	
	EVEAL	1,016	1,739	2,072	
itrus Truits					
nstitutional		246	288	39	
eprocessing		1/	1/	31	
ulp		805	888	762	
	POTAL	1,051	1,176	832	
lums		56	57	20	
nstitutional		380	330	29 379	
eprocessing		1/	1/	3/9	
ulp	70 741	436	387	412	
aspberries	101.31	100		4714	
nstitutional		35.7	476	242	
eprocessing		459	304	534	
ulp		43	26	79	
era is	TOTAL	859	806	855	
trawberries				A STOLYN	
nstitutional		2,321	2,414	456	
eprocessing		2,588	863	3,287	
ulp		166	106	446	
	TOTAL	5,075	3,383	4,189	
ther Fruit					
nstitutional		337	396	165	
aprocessing		761	692	683	
ulp		211	192	269	
	TOTAL	1,309	1,280	1,117	
eported		12,073			
stimated		100			

<sup>1/</sup> Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown separately but are included in "Other".

and the state of t	F. Sonder profession (Marcola	r 100 line has all annies de l'élement augustique de magnetie manning a vier qu	A THINK AND A COMMISSION OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	
	July 1, 1956 Preliminary	June 1, 1956 Revised	July 1, 1955	
The second secon	- thousand pounds -			
CONTAINERS 1 1b. AND UNDER				
Annles	94	100		
Apples Blueberries	126	122 165	10 676	
Cherries	73	113	126	
Citrus Fruits	163	141	163	
Flums	-	-	_	
Raspberries	<b>3</b> 5.5	511	182	
Strawberries	1,859	1,360	951	
Other	627	240	293	
Departed	7 907			
Reported Estimated	3,297 200			
TOTAL	3,497	2,652	2 401	
LULIBL	0,107	0,000	2,401	
FRUIT IN SO2 OR BENZOATE				
Apples	1,342	1,591	1,701	
Blueberries	<u>1/</u> 625	1/	17	
Cherries		507	1,211	
Citrus Fruits	1,948	1,862	1,795	
Raspberries	1,296 669	1,291	613	
Strawberries	1,178	887 1,342	483	
other	1,341	1,376	1,159 1,210	
		2,070	4 9 20 40	
TOTAL	8,399	8,856	8,189	
CITING ADAY AND WISTIT OF	365.			
SUMMARY OF FRUIT				
Containers Over 1 1b.				
Institutional Trade	5,408	6,311	2,704	
Reprocessing	5,285	3,940	7,376	
Pulp	1,480	1,501	1,939	
THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY			- Contract and Con	
TOTAL	12,173	11,752	12,019	
Containers 1 lb and Under	7 4 073	0.050	0.403	
Containers 1 lb. and Under	3,497	2,652	2,401	
In Preservatives	8,399	8,856	8,189	
	40-Au-di-uli-uli-uli-uli-uli-uli-			
GRAND TOTAL	24,069	23,260	22,609	

<sup>1/</sup> Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown separately but are included in "Other."

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLICTHIROVE STATISTIQUE CANADA			
1010653068	July 1, 1956 Preliminary	June 1, 1956 Revised	July 1, 1955
CONTAINERS 1 1b. AND UNDER	_	thousand pounds -	
Asparagus	46 198	45 231	49 154
Beans, Lima String	268	354	272
Corn	165	194	188
Peas	1,290	2,050	1,000
Other	1,867	2,213	1,419
Reported	3,834		
Estimated	300		
TOTAL	4,134	5,087	3,082
CONTAINERS OVER 1 1b. FOR INSTITUTIONAL			
Asparagus	22	11	14
Beans, Lima	169	147	83
String	210	392	428
Corn	246	331	274
Feas	719	878	1,167
Other	751	789	834
Reported	2,117		
Estimated TOTAL	50 2,167	2,548	2,800
IVIAL	201	2,040	2,000
CONTAINERS HELD FOR REPROCESSING			
Asparagus	5,	5	6
Beans, Lima	312	247	250
String	204	222	464
Corn	296	374	560
Peas	1,205	1,833	1,376
Other	368	527	426
TOTAL	2,390	3,208	3,082
			-
SUMMARY OF VEGETABLES			
Containers Over 1 1b.			
For Institutuional	2,167	2,548	2,800
For Reprocessing	2,390	3,208	3,082
TOTAL	4,557	5,756	5,882
Containers 1 1b. and Under	4,134	5,087	3,082
In Brine	3,833	4,164	2,637
GRAND TOTAL	12,524	15,007	11,601
Set as the late of the Conference of the Set as the Set			